

SCHEDULE 33

Amendment of Regulation (EC) No 765/2008

Amendments to Chapter 2

6. In Article 5—
 - (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) for “A national accreditation body shall” substitute “The UK national accreditation body must”;
 - (ii) for “the national accreditation body shall” substitute “the UK national accreditation body must”;
 - (b) omit paragraph 2;
 - (c) in paragraph 3—
 - (i) for “National accreditation bodies shall” substitute “The UK national accreditation body must”;
 - (ii) for “they have” substitute “it has”;
 - (d) in paragraph 4—
 - (i) for “a national accreditation body” substitute “the UK national accreditation body”;
 - (ii) for “that national accreditation body shall” substitute “the UK national accreditation body must”;
 - (e) omit paragraph 5.